

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 4056/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 17/02/2006 in WA No. 560/1990
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

D. BHAGWANDAS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. SHANKARAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief
and office report)

(With I.A. No.2 - application for permission to file addl. Documents)

WITH S.L.P.(C) No.....CC:4170/2006

(With application for permission to file SLP and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr.Adv.

Mr. R. Santhan Krishnan,Adv.

Ms. K. Radha Rani,Adv.

Mr. Praveen K. Pandey,Adv.

Mr. P. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. A. Ravinder,Adv.

Mr. V.S.N. Raju,Adv.

Mr. A.V.S. Prasad,Adv.

Mr. T.N. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. A. Anasuya,Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.

Contd....2/-

-2-

Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr.Adv.

Dr. K.P. Kyalasanath,Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Wasay Khan,Adv.

Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni,Adv.

Mr. Venkita Subramaniam T.R.,Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petitions granted.

Issue notice.

(Neena Verma)

(Vijay A

ggarwal)

Court Master

Court Master

