

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 3 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9354/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 17/02/2006 in WA No. 560/1990 of
The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

D. BHAGWANDAS & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. SHANKARAMMA & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 09/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAMFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.Santhan Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Praveen K.Pandey, adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.
Mr. Julius Riamei, adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERStatus quo, as obtaining today, shall be maintained until
further orders.(Shashi Sareen) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master