

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9354/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 17/02/2006 in WA No. 560/1990 of
The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

D. BHAGWANDAS & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. SHANKARAMMA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Application for directions/impleadment)

Date: 22/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahavir Singh, Sr.Adv.
Mr. R. Santhan Krishnan, Adv.
Ms. K. Radha Rani, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.
Mr. D. Julius Romei, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A.No.5 :

The prayer for impleadment is allowed. The cause title be corrected accordingly. Issue notice to the newly added parties. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

I.A.No.4 :

List this matter after service is complete on the newly added parties.

(Sarita Purohit)
Sr.P.A.(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master