

ÎIT E M NO.1 COURT NO.10 SECT I O N X I I A
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 4/2008 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9354/ 2006
(From the judgement and order dated 17/02 / 2 006 in W A No. 560/1990 of
The H I G H C O U R T O F A . P A T H Y D E R A B A D)

D. B H A G W A N D A S & O R S . Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S. S H A N K A R A M M A & O R S . Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 14/05 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E M A R K A N D E Y K A T J U
H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E V . S . S I R P U R K A R

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.Santhan Krishnan, Adv.
Ms. P.Radha Rani, Adv.
Mr. Praveen K.Pandey, Adv.for
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.
Mr. Julius Riamei, Adv.
Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, Adv.

Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni, Adv.
Mr. Amar Pal, Adv.
Mr. Bharat J.Joshi, Adv.for
Mr. G. Rama krishna Prasad ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We direct that any action taken by the authorities shall be
subject to the outcome of this special leave petition.

The Interlocutory Application is disposed of accordingly.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master