

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9354/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 17/02/2006 in WA No. 560/1990
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

D. BHAGWANDAS & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. SHANKARAMMA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim Relief,permission to file additional
documents and prayer for interim relief and office report))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9353 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Krishna, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.
Mr. Gaichangpou, Adv.
Mr. Bharat J. Joshi, Adv.
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad ,Adv
Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni, Adv.
Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.
Mr. V.Pattathiram, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAs prayed, the case is adjourned by four weeks.
(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satiya)
Court Master Court Master