

RITEM NO.47

COURT NO.6 SECTION XIIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9354/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 17/02/2006 in WA No. 560/1990 of
The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

D. BHAGWANDAS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. SHANKARAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim Relief,permission to file additional
documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9353 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao,Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Krishna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad ,Adv

Mr. B. Suyodhan, Adv.

Mr. Bharaj J. Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Wasay Khan, Adv.

Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.

Mr. V. Pattathiram, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted for filing the counter
affidavit and further four weeks are allowed for filing rejoinder
thereto. List thereafter.

(Vishal Anand)

Sr. P.A.

(Indu Satija)

Court Master