

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.3 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16545/2006
(From the judgement and order dated 17/02/2006 in WA No.
560/1990 & WA No. 860/1989 & WA No. 948/1989 & WA No. 1015/1989 &
WP No. 4533/1995 & WP No. 10400/1990 & WP No. 10401/1990 & WP No.
10440/1985 & WP No. 13874/1992 & WP No. 13875/1992 & WP No.
13876/1992 & WP No. 13877/1992 & WP No. 13878/1992 & WP No.
16220/1992 & WP No. 17338/2003 & WP No. 19534/2004 of The HIGH
COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.SANTHANAM & ORS.
(Appln. for restoration of the SLP)
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.V.Pattabhi Ram V.Adv.
Mr.G.N. Reddy,Adv.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.
Mr. B. Suyodhan,Adv.
Mr. Bharat J.Joshi,Adv.
Mr. Mohd.Wasay Khan,Adv.s

Mr. A.V. Rangam ,Adv.
Mr.Buddy A. Rangandhana,Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju ,Adv.
Mr. Gaichangpan G.,Adv.

Mr. S.C. Birla,Adv.

....2/

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

There is serious objection by the other side to
allow application for restoration and allegations of
forgery and false statement have been made.
Considering the seriousness of the matter and
particularly the objection raised by the other side,
three weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder
affidavit in interlocutory application for
restoration. List thereafter.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.P.A.

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master