

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9354/2006

(From the judgement and order(s) in WA No. 560/1990 dated 17-FEB-06
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

D. BHAGWANDAS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. SHANKARAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim Relief, permission to file additional
documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 16545 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for substituted service)

SLP(C) NO. 9353 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for directions and permission to file additional
documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. P. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. M. Sudhakar Reddy, Adv.
 Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

Ms. Nirada Das, Adv. for
Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Mayur R. Shah, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.
 Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, Adv.

2

ITEM NO.34
(19.08.2011)
Contd.....

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIIA

Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad ,Adv
Mr. B. Suyodhan, Adv.
Mr. Bharat J. Joshi, Adv.
Dr. Y. Padmavathi, Adv.

Mr. I. Venkatanarayana, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G.N.Reddy ,Adv
Mr. C. Kanna, Adv.

Mr. Sundaravardan R., Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.
Mr. Buddy A. Rangandhan, Adv.
Ms. Richa Bhardwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We find no merit in the special leave petitions.

The special leave petitions are dismissed accordingly.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satiya)
Court Master